- 1 -
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS, INFORMATION AND
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
Products and specifications discussed herein are for reference purposes only. All information discussed
herein is provided on an "AS IS" basis, without warranties of any kind.
This document and all information discussed herein remain the sole and exclusive property of Samsung
Electronics. No license of any patent, copyright, mask work, trademark or any other intellectual property
right is granted by one party to the other party under this document, by implication, estoppel or other-

   MZ7KM240HAGR-00005
   MZ7KM120HAFD-00005
9.0 Ordering Information
M Z XX X X X X X X X X - X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 8 11 14 15 16 17 186 7 9 10 12 13
9.1 Product Line up
[Table 18] Product Line up
1. Memory (M) 10. Flash Generation
A: 2nd Generation
2. Module Classification
Z: SSD 11 - 12. NAND Density
FD: 256G DDP 2CE
3. Form Factor GR: 512G QDP 4CE
7: 2.5" 7mmT SATA HP: 1T ODP 8CE
JM: 2T HDP 8CE
4. Line-Up
K: VM, Client/SV(VNAND 2bit MLC) 13. " - "
5. SSD CTRL 14. Default
M: Mercury "0"
6 - 8. SSD Density 15. HW revision
120: 120 GB 0: No Revision
240: 240 GB
480: 480 GB   16. Packing type
960: 960 GB 0: Bulk
1T9: 1,920 GB
17 - 18. Customer
05: General
9. NAND PKG + NAND Voltage
H: BGA (LF,HF)
Model ID Part Number Density Type Remark
MZ-7KM1T90 MZ7KM1T9HAJM-00005 1.92 TB
2.5" SSD -
MZ-7KM9600 MZ7KM960HAHP-00005 960 GB
MZ-7KM4800 MZ7KM480HAHP-00005 480 GB
MZ-7KM2400 MZ7KM240HAGR-00005 240 GB
MZ-7KM1200 MZ7KM120HAFD-00005 120 GB
	1.0 General Description
	2.0 Mechanical Specification
	3.0 Product Specifications
	3.1 System Interface and Configuration
	3.2 System Performance
	3.3 Drive Capacity
	3.4 Operating Voltage
	3.5 System Power Consumption
	3.6 System Reliability
	3.7 Environmental Specifications
	3.8 IOPS Consistency
	3.9 Latency
	3.10 Quality of Service (QoS)
	4.0 Electrical Interface Specification
	4.1 Serial ATA Interface Connector
	4.2 Pin Assignments